Borrower is the fee simple owner of the real property described on Exhibit A 
attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof (the “Property”). 

B. Lender has committed to make a construction loan to Borrower in the original 
principal amount of up to Nineteen Million Three Hundred Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred 
Ninety-Five and 00/100 Dollars ($19,317,295.00) (the “Loan”) as evidenced by that certain 
Promissory Note dated as of October 27, 2025 (together with all renewals, amendments, 
modifications, increases and extensions thereof, the “Note”), pursuant to the terms and conditions 
of a Construction Loan Agreement dated as of October 27, 2025 (together with all renewals,